selection of JDT Golf Inc., doing business as Arkansas Golf and Powersports was made through Sourcewell 16 

Contract No.  091024-JCS; and,  17 

WHEREAS, the total cost to purchase four (4) new Cushman Hauler XL Utility Vehicles, is in an 18 

amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Five and 79/100 Dollars ($75,555.79), 19 

including applicable taxes and fees, per the JDT Golf Inc. Quote  attached hereto as Exhibit A. 20 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 21 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS; 22 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with JDT Golf Inc., in an amount not 23 

to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-Five and 79/100 Dollars ($75,555.79), including 24 

applicable taxes and fees, for the purchase of for the purchase of four (4) new Cushman Hauler XL Utility 25 

Vehicles. 26 

Section 2. Funds for this purchase are available from Fleet Services Account No. 108609-72300-27 

S60C638.